respectively. The table illustrates the dilutive effect on nonparticipating Stockholder A of (1) an offering of
50,000 shares (5.0% of the outstanding shares) at $9.50 per share after offering expenses and commission (a 5.0%
discount from net asset value), (2) an offering of 100,000 shares (10.0% of the outstanding shares) at $9.00 per share
after offering expenses and commissions (a 10.0% discount from net asset value) and (3) an offering of 200,000 shares
(20.0% of the outstanding shares) at $8.00 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 20.0% discount from
net asset value). The acronym �NAV� stands for �net asset value.�

In any offering of common stock, we will present the actual dilution to stockholders in tabular form in the prospectus
supplement specific to that offering.

Edgar Filing: FIDUS INVESTMENT Corp - Form POS 8C

Table of Contents 52

Example 1
5% Offering

At 5% Discount

Example 2
10% Offering

At 10% Discount

Example 3
20% Offering

At 20% Discount

Example 4
25% Offering

At 25% Discount

Example 5
25% Offering

At 100% Discount
Prior to

Sale
Below
NAV

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Offering Price
Price per Share to Public �  $ 10.00 �  $ 9.47 �  $ 8.42 �  $ 7.89 �  $ �  �
Net Proceeds per Share
to Issuer �  $ 9.50 �  $ 9.00 �  $ 8.00 �  $ 7.50 �  $ �  �
Decrease to NAV
Total Shares Outstanding 1,000,000 1,050,000 5.00% 1,100,000 10.00% 1,200,000 20.00% 1,250,000 25.00% 1,250,000 25.00%

-23-

Edgar Filing: FIDUS INVESTMENT Corp - Form POS 8C

Table of Contents 53

Table of Contents

NAV per Share $ 10.00 $ 9.98 (0.24)% $ 9.91 (0.91)% $ 9.67 (3.33)% $ 9.50 (5.00)% $ 8.00 (20.00)%
Dilution to Stockholder
Shares Held by
Stockholder A 10,000 10,000 �  10,000 �  10,000 �  10,000 �  10,000 �
Percentage Held by
Stockholder A 1.0% 0.95% (4.76)% 0.91% (9.09)% 0.83% (16.67)% 0.80% (20.00)% 0.80% (20.00)%
Total Asset Values
Total NAV Held by
Stockholder A $ 100,000 $ 99,762 (0.24)% $ 99,091 (0.91)% $ 96,667 (3.33)% $ 95,000 (5.00)% $ 80,000 (20.00)%
Total Investment by
Stockholder A
(Assumed to be $10.00
per Share) $ 100,000 $ 100,000 �  $ 100,000 �  $ 100,000 �  $ 100,000 �  $ 100,000 �
Total Dilution to
Stockholder A (Total
NAV Less Total
Investment) �  $ (238) �  $ (909) �  $ (3,333) �  $ (5,000) �  $ (20,000) �
Per Share Amounts
NAV per Share Held by
Stockholder A �  $ 9.98 �  $ 9.91 �  $ 9.67 �  $ 9.50 �  $ 8.00 �
Investment per Share
Held by Stockholder A
(Assumed to be $10.00
per Share on Shares
Held Prior to Sale) $ 10.00 $ 10.00 �  $ 10.00 �  $ 10.00 �  $ 10.00 �  $   10.00 �
Dilution per Share Held
by Stockholder A
(NAV per Share Less
Investment per Share) �  $ (0.02) �  $ (0.09) �  $ (0.33) �  $ (0.50) �  $ (2.00) �
Percentage Dilution to
Stockholder A (Dilution
per Share Divided by
Investment per Share) �  �  (0.24)% �  (0.91)% �  (3.33)% �  (5.00)% �  (20.00)%

Our board of directors may change our investment objective, operating policies and strategies without prior notice
or stockholder approval, the effects of which may be adverse.

Our board of directors has the authority, except as otherwise provided by the 1940 Act, to modify or waive certain of
our operating policies and strategies without prior notice and without stockholder approval. Under Maryland law, we
also cannot be dissolved without prior stockholder approval except by judicial action. In addition, upon approval of a
majority of our stockholders, we may elect to withdraw our status as a BDC. If we, or Fund I, decide to withdraw our